YouGov You

Sample 1000 Adult Interviews
Conducted August 8 - 10, 2015
Margin of Error +4%

1. Do you have a good idea of which candidate you’ll vote for in your party’s presidential
primary or caucus next year, or are you still making up your mind?

| have a good idea of who I'll vote for .......... ... i 37%
I'm still makingup my mind ... 38%
| don’t plan to vote in the primary election or caucus ..................... 14%
NOL SUIE e e 12%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know
Jeb Bush 7% 21% 20% 36% 16%
Ben Carson 17% 15% 12% 18% 38%
Chris Christie 5% 19% 19% 35% 22%
Ted Cruz 13% 15% 11% 31% 29%
Carly Fiorina 11% 15% 14% 19% 40%
Jim Gilmore 1% 8% 11% 14% 65%
Lindsey Graham 2% 11% 17% 30% 40%
Mike Huckabee 9% 19% 16% 28% 27%
Bobby Jindal 6% 16% 15% 24% 39%
John Kasich 7% 17% 14% 15% 48%
George Pataki 3% 9% 19% 21% 49%
Rand Paul 7% 18% 21% 27% 26%
Rick Perry 4% 20% 15% 32% 29%
Marco Rubio 13% 19% 17% 24% 28%
Rick Santorum 4% 16% 17% 33% 30%
Donald Trump 17% 15% 13% 46% 9%

Scott Walker 11% 19% 10% 24% 37%
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3. Which candidate do you think did the best job — or won — the debate?

Asked of those who watched at least clips of the 5pm debate

Carly Fiorina ... 42%
JiM GIlMOre .. 2%
Lindsey Graham ... ... e 2%
Bobby Jindal ... 1%
George PataKi ... 1%
RiCK Perry o 4%
RiCK Santorum ... 2%
None of them ... . 26%
N Ot SUIE o 20%

4. Did the debate IMPROVE your opinion of any of these candidates? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who watched at least clips of the 5pm debate

Carly Fiorina ... 40%
JIM GIlMOre .. 3%
Lindsey Graham ... ... e 6%
Bobby Jindal . ... 12%
George PataKi ... 4%
RICK Perry e 14%
Rick Santorum ... 5%
None of them ... . e 36%
NOt SUIE oo 16%

5. Did the debate WORSEN your opinion of any of these candidates? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who watched at least clips of the 5pm debate

Carly Fiorina ..o e 8%
JiM Gilmore . 11%
Lindsey Graham ... . . 21%
Bobby Jindal . ... 14%
George Pataki ... ..o 12%
RICK Perry e 14%
RiCK Santorum ... 15%
None of them ... . 41%

NOTL SUIE oottt e e e 19%
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6. Who do you think received the most POSITIVE NEWS COVERAGE about their performance

in this debate?
Asked of those who watched at least clips of the 5pm debate or has read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

Carly Fiorina ... e 46%
JiM GIlMOre 1%
Lindsey Graham ... e 4%
Bobby Jindal ... 0%
George PataKi ... 1%
RICK Perry o 3%
RiCK Santorum ... e 1%
None of them ... . 17%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 26%

7. The second debate aired at 9pm and featured Donald Trump, Jeb Bush, Scott Walker, Mike
Huckabee, Ben Carson, Ted Cruz, Marco Rubio, Rand Paul, Chris Christie, and John Kasich.
Did you watch this debate?

| watched the entire debate ....... ... 20%
I watched part of it ... 7%
| watched clips or highlights of the debate ............. ... .. ... ... ..., 19%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the debate .................... 23%
| haven’t heard anything about it .......... .. . i 30%
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8. Which candidate do you think did the best job — or won — the debate?

Asked of those who watched at least clips of the 9pm debate

Jeb BUSh ..o 3%
Ben Carson ... e 8%
Chris Christie ... i 3%
Ted CrUZ oo 7%
Mike Huckabee ...... ... e 3%
John KasiCh ... e 10%
Rand Paul ... ... e 3%
Marco RUDIO ... 12%
Donald Trump . e 20%
Scott WalKer ... e 2%
None of them ... . 16%
NOt SUIE e e e 14%

9. Did the debate IMPROVE your opinion of any of these candidates? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who watched at least clips of the 9pm debate

JEb BUSh . e 9%
Ben Carson ... 30%
Chris Christie ... ... i e 11%
Ted CrUzZ o 18%
Mike Huckabee ... 16%
John Kasich ... . 23%
Rand Paul ... e 8%
Marco RUDIO . ... 27%
Donald Trump . e 20%
Scott WalKer ... 14%
None of them ... . 25%

NOt SUIE oottt e 10%
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10. Who do you think received the most POSITIVE NEWS COVERAGE about their

performance in this debate?
Asked of those who watched at least clips of the 9pm debate or has read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

JEb BUSh . e 6%
Ben Carson ... 9%
Chris Christie ... i e e 2%
Ted CrUzZ o 3%
Mike HUCKabEE ... .o e e 2%
John KasiCh ... 10%
Rand Paul ... e 3%
Marco RUDIO ... . 14%
Donald Trump . e 14%
Scott WalKer ..o 1%
None of them ... .. 20%
Nt SUIE et 16%

11. Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the REPUBLICAN NOMINEE for
president in 20167

JED BUSHh o 20%
Ben Carson ... 2%
Chris Christie ...t e e e e 1%
Ted CrUzZ o e 3%
Carly Fiorina ... 2%
JiIM GilmOre .. -
Lindsey Graham ... . 0%
Mike Huckabee ...... ... i e 1%
Bobby Jindal ... 0%
John KasiCh ... . 2%
George Pataki ... ..o 1%
Rand Paul ... .. e 3%
RICK Perry 1%
Marco RUDIO ... 5%
RiCK Santorum ... e 0%
Donald Trump . e 15%
SCott WalKer .. 4%
NOt SUIE i 38%
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12. Are you looking forward to future Republican presidential primary debates?

13. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Fox News did in moderating the debate?

StroNgly appPrOVe ... 13%
Somewhat approve ... 21%
Somewhat disapprove ... 15%
Strongly diSapProve . ..o 13%
N Ot SUIE o 39%

14. Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea to have a live audience at the debate?
Asked of those who watched at least clips of either debate or has read or watched news stories analyzing the either debate

(€0 Yoo I o == LN 69%
Bad idea ... e 14%
NOT SUIE oot e e e e 17%



